This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Step-Pulley Industrial Drill Presses
Models IDP-17 and IDP-22

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-354300
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 3 09/2017

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


14.1.1 IDP-17 Drill Press — Exploded View

/.U

A\ NARY

o / .’fﬁ,
i i P m ETy, .
n \mm )
A\
D
=t
-« ~
S A/ ok
e B

Y D
o0 -8-0-@-e

o o o~ N =
O O~~~ 0~

|

b

8 |
o

82

B4

205

83

15



14.1.2 IDP-17 Drill Press — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

1. IDP17-01......ceuvvnnnnnnne BaASE....eiiiiiiiiie et eeaennee 550 x 350 x 53 mm .......
201 ............ IDP17-201 ... Column ASSEMDBIY (F2, 5) ..vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eriiiies cee e ee e
2 e, IDP17-02...ccccccevennnnn (0] 13133 a1 5 o] o [T oo SO OPUUR
3 TS-0732061 .............. Spring Washer ..o /8"
4o, TS-0209072 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiiee e 3/8" x 1-1/2" ..
5 IDP17-05...ccccvvveennen. COIUMN e @80 MM ..o
[ T IDP17-06........cc.c....... RACK . e e e e e ns
T o IDPL17-07 ..cccvvveeee. TADIE CranK ..c.eveei ettt e e
8. TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW wvvvviie e ittt e e /4" X 4",
202 ............ IDP17-202..........c...... Table Assembly (#9, 11 thru 16, 17-1, 17-2) c.ccccceeit terieeiiie e
1S T IDP17-09....cccccevvinnnn LI Lo (=T T = Tod ] SRR
10 s IDP17-10....ccccvveennne Clamp BOIt ....oooevieiiiieiiee e 12" X A5 .o
11, IDP17-11...ccccceevinnnns THlE ANQGIE SCAI.......i e e e e e
12 e IDP17-12.....oeevennne WOrK Table .....oooviiiiieiic e 358 x 358 x 44 ..............
13, IDP17-13...ccceeeeiins Yol (= RO PRPSRR 5/8X 1-3/4...uueeeeeiinnn,
14 . TS-0680081 .............. Flat Washer ... 5/8"X30X3.ciiiiieeeann
15 e TS-0271031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 3/8" X 318"
16, IDP17-16........ccun.... WOrm Gear ASSEMDIY.......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e srrree e es et e e e e e s snrarereeaeeesnnnees
17 e IDPL17-17 .cccovvveeennee. RACK COlIAr......ccoviiieriiiiceree e ID@80 MM ...ccoeevnernen.
17-1.......... IDP17-17-1................ Pinion Gear........ccceeviiiiiiiiieee e SC15..iiiiieeeeeeees
17-2.e IDP17-17-2.....cccuee... ST e e
18 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW wuvveiiiee ittt ere e e e e e e e e e 14" X U4" ..o
19 e IDP17-19....ccccvvenen FEEA HUD ..ot et
203 ............ IDP17-203..........c... Feed Handle ASsembly (#20,21) .....cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeiii rvieeeeeeessiiveee e e e e s sianaeeeeas
20 .. IDP17-20......ccoueennne HANAIE ... et
21 e, IDP17-21...cceeeennee 143 0] o J USSR
204 ............ IDP17-204................. Feed Pinion ASSemMDIY (#19,22).......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees vt
22 i, IDP17-22...ccceeeeeeans = T=To B T T To ] o S UR PRSPPI
23 e, IDP17-23...ccceiiiiiinns [ (5= (o [ O2= 1] 1] o o P UUT OO PPPPPPPPIN
24 ... IDP17-24................... CRHUCK KEY FIXEUIE ..uvviiiiieeiiiiiiiie ettt ies eeeeesiniare e e e e e e e s ssanreaeaaeeenas
25 i, 5711571 ..., Phillips Pan Head SCrew ..........ccccccveeeiniiiviiienneennn, 3/16" X L4 ...
26 .. TS-0271031 .............. SEESCIEW wvvveiiee ettt e e 3/8" X 38"
27 i, IDP17-27 ..ccovvveeeanns Tension Adjust HANAIE ........ccuviiiiiiei it e
28 .. IDP17-28...ccccccevennnnn ThUMD SCrEW...cciiiiiiiieeee e /8 e
29 i, IDP17-29...ccccvvveenee. MOLOr MOUNE PIALE ...t e
30 . IDP17-30..ccceeeuienee. 1Y o] (o) SRS 1HP 1PH 115/230V ......
.................. IDP17-30-SC............. Start Capacitor.........c..ccccevveeiiierieenieenieeeseee e S00MFD 125VAC............
.................. IDP17-30-RC............. RUN CapaCitOr.........cccceeveerieeriieiiieenie e e SOUF 250VAC L.
.................. IDP17-30-MF......cccccc.. MOTOT FAN ..t e
.................. IDP17-30-MFC.......... MOTOI FAN COVET .....uuuiuiiiiiiei e eeannnnnnnnnnsnennnnnnnnnan
.................. IDPL17-30-IB.....ccccveee JUNCHON BOX ..ttt eee st e e
.................. IDP17-30-JBC........... JUNCLION BOX COVEN.......uuiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiiieeee e e eesiitiiieeeees seaateeeessssnnreeeaeeessnsasneees
3l TS-0680031 .............. FIat WaSher ........ccoiiiiiiieiicee e 5/16"....oiiiiiieeeeee
32 i TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL. et 516"
33 TS-0561051 .............. HEX NUL. .o /2" i
Y S TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ... 172"
35 .. IDP17-35..cccciiiiiiinns 5 o I ORI
36 . IDP17-36.....c.cccuveennne AJUSEING BOIE B ...ttt et
Y A IDP17-37 .uevvveeeeeiinns AdJUSTING BOIL A ..t e
38 TS-0680031 .............. FIAat WaSher ........cccoiiiiiieiiceee e 5/16"....oiiiiieeeieeee
39 .. TS-0051011 .............. HEX Cap SCIrEW....ciieeiiiciiiiiiiee e eeeiiireea e e e savaaeae s B5/16".cccci i
40 ... IDP17-40...cccccccvviunnnn Phillips Pan Washer Head Screw...........ccccvvveeeeeenn. 1/4" X 3/8"....evvieeeeeiins
41 ... IDP17-41 ..o PUIEY COVET ..vtveieie ettt et e e e e e cttte e e e e s s e e e e e e e s ennraaeees
42 ..o IDP17-42........cceen. 1Y (o] o] G @0 (s F PP PP PP PPN
43 ... IDP17-43........ccuu. [ (0] [0 011 T 1 o SRR UPRSRRN
44 .............. 5711571 ....ccvvveeeee, Phillips Pan Head SCrew ..........cccccccveeiviiiiiiiieeneennnn 3/16" X L4 ...
45 ... IDP17-45........ccevuen SHrain REJIET ..o e e
46 ... TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt M6 X 8 MM ..o
47 .o IDP17-47 ...ccceeeeenn. MOLOE PUIIEY ... ..ttt e ce et e e e e e e e s reeeeeessnnnes
48 ... IDP17-48.......cccuvene KNOD s e



Index No Part No Description Size

49 ... BB-6202 .......c.cccevnnnne Ball BEAINNG ..vvvvvveeeieciiiiiiieee e 6202...cciiiieeiiiiiiieeeee,
50 i, VB-A26......ccocvvevnnnen. VBl A26 oo
51 .. IDP17-51...ccccccevnnnns CeNLEr PUIIBY ... cee e e e e e e e e
52 i IDP17-52......vvveenee. PIVOL BraCKeT........oeeiieiie e e
53 i TS-081F031.............. Head Flat SCreW ........coeiiiiiiiiieceeeece e A" X 12"
54 ..o, JET-138....ccoviiiinnn. JET Logo with adhesiVe ..., 138 x 57 mm........c.......
55 e, IDP17-55.....cccccunnnee. [ (0] [0 0111 T 1 o USSR UPPSRR
56 i, IDP17-56......ccccvneneee. POWET COrd....eiiiiiiieiiiee et 3x18AWG, 300V ...........
57 e IDP17-57 ...ccevveeinnn SCIBW .ttt e e e e e 3/16" x 45 mm...............
58 i IDP17-58....cccccovvninnn WWOTK LAIMIP ©eviviiiiieee ittt et e e bbteeee s e s sbbb e e e e e e s snanbaeeeeas
59 i, TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL. .. BI16". e
60 ...ccccnneen. TS-0270101 .............. SEESCIEW .ottt 5/16" x 30 mm...............
61l ..o, TS-0561051 .............. Nylon Lock HeX NUL........cccvvvveeeeeiiiieee e, /2" i
62 .. IDP17-62......cccccuuueee. Coil SPring WIth COVET ...t e
63 .. IDP17-63...ccccccevinnnnn Phillips SCreW ......vvvvvieeiiiiiiieeeee e 3/16" X 70.cccciiiiieeeeeens
64 ..o IDP17-64........oeeenne. 11 (o o I =0 ) SRRSO
65 ... IDP17-65....cc.cccevvnnnnn Phillips Pan Head SCrew ..........cccccvevveeiviiiviiienneennn, 3/16" X 45..iiiieee
66 ...cccnnenn. IDP17-66......c.ccenneee. ON-Off SWILCH ..o e
67 e IDPL17-67 ...cccvvveennee. Flat Head SCrew .........cccevvvieieiiiiie e 1" XA MM,
68 ..o VB-A27 ..o V-BeIE .o A27 i
69 ..o, TS-0561071 .............. HEX NUL. .. 58"
70 ... IDP17-70..ccccceeeeiinnnns SPINAIE PUIBY ...t es cee e e s e e e e e e s raaae e e
4 IDP17-7T1...cccccovvnnnnn Retaining RING ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiee e @56 MM ...,
T2 ... IDP17-72..cccccceennn. DY T I T o 1= USSR PPERR
T3 e, IDP17-73..cceeiiiiiinns Ball SPACET ...t e
T4 ... BB-6205.......cccccevnnnne Ball BEAINNG ..vvvvveeeeiciiiiiiieee e 6205....ccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeen
75 i, FO06042.......ccccevvinnnn External Retaining RiNG..........ccccovviveeiiiiniiiiiieneeeen, 1A MM .o,
4 BB-6202 .......c.cccevunnnn Ball BEAINNG . .vvvveeeeeeciiiiiieee e 6202...cciiiieeiiiiiieeeee,
7 i IDPL7-77 .cccviriveeen. RUBDEr WaSKNET ..o e
205............ IDP17-205.........cc.c. Quill Assembly (#75-78, 80,81) .....cccuvirriiieeeeeiiiiiiies ceeeesisiiiire e e e e sssrarereaee e
78 i, IDPL17-78 ..o QUIML e e
79 i, IDP17-79 oo 3411 0 PRSPPI
80 ..ccovvreenn. BB-6205.......ccccevvnnnnn Ball BEAING ..vvvvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6205. ..
8l e, IDP17-81.....cceeeennnee. SPINAIE ... MT2. e,
82 . 561766 .........ccceeennnn. Morse Taper ArbOr.........oocvvveeeiie i MT2-JT3 .
83 .. 561708-CK................ (01 310 Tod 1 1= VUSROS
84 .. 561708 ......ccceevivreennns Chuck and Ky .........coccvviiiiiiiiiiiee e JT3,5/8" e
85 ... IDP17-85...cccccccvennnnn DEPLh STOP BASE ..oieieiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s
86 .. TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 38"
87 i TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. e 38"
88 .. TS-0050031 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW.....oeveiiiiiieitieee st 14" X 34"
89 .. IDP17-89....cccvveeenen. S Tor= 1[N = To | A TR
90 .. TS-0561071 .............. HEX NUL. .. 58"
91 ..o, IDP17-91.......cccevnnnn Yoz 1L (2] 11 SO OPPRUR
92 .. IDP17-92....ccccovviinnn Spindle Guard ASSEMDIY .........coiiiiiiiii e e
93 ., LMO000146 ................. Warning Label (N0t SNOWN).......c.uuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e e
9 ... LMO00147 ....ccceeeeenne ID Label, IDP-17 (NOt SHOWN) .....uvviiiiieeiiiiiiiice e tieee e
95 ., LM000149................. Spindle Speed Chart (NOt SHOWN)........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e
96 ...cuveeenn. LMO00151 ................. Motor Label (NOt SHOWN) ......ccviiiiiiiiiiecc s e e

17



	Step-Pulley Industrial Drill Presses
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 On-off switch padlock
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Table of contents
	5.0 Specifications
	5.1 Base mounting hole dimensions

	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Unpacking and cleanup
	6.2 Shipping contents
	6.3 Tools required for assembly
	6.4 Assembly
	6.4.1 Chuck and arbor installation
	6.4.2 Chuck and arbor removal
	6.4.3 Wrench and key storage


	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	7.2 Voltage conversion
	7.3 Extension cords

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Depth stop adjustment
	8.2 Changing spindle speeds
	8.3 Return spring adjustment
	8.4 Table tilt adjustment

	9.0 Operating controls
	10.0 Operation
	11.0 User-maintenance
	11.1 Lubrication
	11.2 Belt replacement

	12.0 Spindle speed charts
	12.1 Speed selection for IDP-17 Drill Press
	12.2 Speed selection for IDP-22 Drill Press

	13.0 Troubleshooting IDP-17, IDP-22
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 IDP-17 Drill Press – Exploded View
	14.1.2 IDP-17 Drill Press – Parts List
	14.2.1 IDP-22 Drill Press – Exploded View
	14.2.2 IDP-22 Drill Press – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections for IDP-17, IDP-22
	16.0 Warranty and service



